Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
10 the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Implant Science Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
impair solones corporation	Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED
	Internal Address: BY THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 14 July 2004	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: WASHINGTON
Joint Research Agreement	State: 00
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20510
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10890820	7,098,672
J	<u> </u>
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John Raubitschek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Department of the Army	Authorized to be charged by credit card
C-E LCMC Law Division C, Bldg. 307	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10235 Burbeck Road	Enclosed
Street Address, 10233 Builbeck Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Other Free Balliate	8. Payment Information
City: Fort Belvoir	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Virginia Zip: 22060-5806	Expiration Date
Phone Number:(703) 704-0657	
Fax Number: (703) 704-2226	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: john.raubitschek@us.army.mil	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: John of Remborkel	
Signature	31 October 2007 Date
	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Maif Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Implant Sciences Corporation W909NT-04-C-0002 08556 FRONTACTOR 107 Audubin Road: #5. Wakeffeld, NA 01880 LEOS INVENTION Flash Vapor Sampling For A Trace Chemical Detector #50 INVENTION Flash Vapor Sampling For A Trace Chemical Detector #50 INVENTION Visionally DAYS Stephen N, Bunker 101. NO. US7,098,672 B2 The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause \$2,227-11 June 1997 (Isonally clause by the and date) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document his confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government included by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an intervocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. [100] [10] [10] [10] [10] [11] [12] [13] [14] [15] [15] [16] [17] [18]	AME OF CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTING	
107 Audubón Road. #5. Wakefreld, MA 01880 EBOS INVENTION Flash Vapor Sampling For A Trace Chemical Detector #5.05 INVENTION Viledimir V. Belyakov Stephen N. Bunker DALNO. Patent No. US7,098,672 B2 Flund DAYE July 14. 2004 The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (identify clause by dife and day) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (see) BY (Espanics) INTE. President and CEO	Implant Sciences Cor	rporation	W909MY-04-C-0002	
Flash Vapor Sampling For A Trace Chemical Detector #FOR INVENTION Viadimir V. Belyakov Stephen N. Bunker #FUNG DATE July 14, 2004 The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (isonally clause by determed date) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up discense granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an invevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. [page] [President: and CEO	UNESS OF CONTRACTOR		- Company - Comp	
Flash Vapor Sampling For a Trace Chemical Detector #50 MVENTOR VIsidimir V. Belyakov Stephen N., Bunker Fluxed DATE Sully 14, 2004 The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (identify clause by Gile and date) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application draughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an intervocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. Patent No. US7,098,672 B2 Firesident and CEO	107 Audubón Road, #5	. Wakefield, MA	01880	
Flash Vapor Sampling For a Trace Chemical Detector Flore INVENTION Stephen N., Bunker Flore INVENTION Stephen N., Bunker Flore INVENTION Flore Flore INVENTION Flore Flore INVENTION Flore	yelanda.			
Vladimir V. Belyakov Stephen N. Bunker Patent No. US7,098,672 B2 The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (identify clause by atleand date) included in the above Contact No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (weet) BY (signature) Fresident and CEO	ra or invention		diameter de la constitución de l	
Viadimir V. Belyakov Stephen N., Bunker Mai. No. Bunker Stung days		For A Trace Che	mical Detector	
Stephen N, Bunker DAL NO. Patent No. US7,098,672 B2 The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (identify clause by (side and date) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document its confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. [See 1] BY (Signature) President and CEO				
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (identify clause by title and date) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. [Page 19] [Page 20] [Page 20] [Page 21] [Page 22] [Page 22] [Page 23] [Page 23] [Page 24] [Page 24] [Page 25] [Page 26] [Page 26] [Page 26] [Page 26] [Page 26] [Page 27] [Page 28] [Viadimir V. Belyakov Stephen N. Bunker			
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (isonify clause by delegand date) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application duroughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. [See 1] BY (signature) President and CEO			I FILING DATE	
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (identify clause by dife and date) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (1882) BY (1887) BY (1887) President: and CEO	Pateng No. US7,098	672 B2		
Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (identify clause by dife and date) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, parent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an interocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (see) BY (signature). President: and CEO		- July		
Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (identity clause by (ide and date) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, parent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. [Sec.] [SY (Signature). [President: and CEÖ]				
Patent Rights Clause 52,227-11 June 1997 (identity clause by diffe and date) included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. [Sec.] By (signature). [President: and CEO	The in	vention identified ab	oove is a "Subject Invention" under	
included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (2001) BY (1507aluve) President: and CEO	Patent Rig	hts Clause		
included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. BY (signature) Fresident and CEO		52,227-11	June 1997	
Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above identified patent application. (1988) BY (1989) BY (1989) THE President, and CEO	777	The second secon		
Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above identified patent application. (1988) BY (1989) BY (1989) THE President, and CEO		(identify cl	lause by (itile and date)	
paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (1988) EV (1990) Foresident: and CEO	included in			
diroughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (see) BY (signature) President, and CEO		the above Contract	t No. with the United States	
Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (1988) BY (2) THE President and CEO	Departmen paid-up lic	n the above Contract at of the Air Force, ense granted to the	t No. with the United States This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this	
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (***********************************	Departmen paid-up-lic invention,	the above Contract it of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, p	t No. with the United States This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this patent and any counterpart application	
and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (1982) BY (signature) NTLE President and CEO	Departmen paid-up lic invention, j throughour	the above Contract it of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, p the world, and of a	t No. with the United States This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this patent and any counterpart application If other rights acquired by the	
and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (1982) BY (signature) NTLE President and CEO	Departmen paid-up lic invention, j throughour	the above Contract it of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, p the world, and of a	t No. with the United States This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this patent and any counterpart application If other rights acquired by the	
THILE! President and CEO	Departmen paid-up lie invention, j droughour Governmen	n the above Contract at of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, p the world, and of a at by the referenced	t No. with the United States This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this satent and any counterpart application If other rights acquired by the Patent Rights Clause	
THILE! President and CEO	Departmen paid-up lie invention, throughour Governmen The Gover	the above Contract of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, patent application, it world, and of a the world, and of a the world, and of a the the referenced	t No. with the United States This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this statent and any counterpart application If other rights acquired by the Patent Rights Clause. ated an irrevocable power to inspect	
President and CEO	Departmen paid-up lie invention, diroughour Governmen The Goven	the above Contract of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, patent application, it world, and of a the world, and of a the world, and of a the the referenced	t No. with the United States This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this statent and any counterpart application If other rights acquired by the Patent Rights Clause. ated an irrevocable power to inspect	
President and CEO	Departmen paid-up lie invention, flatoughour Governmen The Goven and make c	the above Contract of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, patent application, it world, and of a the world, and of a the world, and of a the the referenced	t No. with the United States This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this patent and any counterpart application If other rights acquired by the Patent Rights Clause. Inted an interocable power to inspect identified patent application.	
President and CEO	Departmen paid-up lie invention, flatoughour Governmen The Goven and make c	the above Contract of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, patent application, it world, and of a the world, and of a the world, and of a the the referenced	t No. with the United States This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this patent and any counterpart application If other rights acquired by the Patent Rights Clause. Inted an interocable power to inspect identified patent application.	
President and CEO	Departmen paid-up lie invention, diroughour Governmen The Governmen and make c	the above Contract of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, patent application, it world, and of a the world, and of a the world, and of a the the referenced	t No. with the United States This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this patent and any counterpart application If other rights acquired by the Patent Rights Clause. Inted an interocable power to inspect identified patent application.	
	Departmen paid-up lie invention, faroughour Governmen The Govern and make c	the above Contract of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, patent application, it world, and of a the world, and of a the world, and of a the the referenced	This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this patent and any counterpart application II other rights acquired by the Patent Rights Clause. ated an irrevocable power to inspect identified patent application.	
	Departmen paid-up lie invention, flatoughour Governmen The Goven and make c	the above Contract of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, patent application, it world, and of a the world, and of a the world, and of a the the referenced	This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this patent and any counterpart application. If other rights acquired by the Patent Rights Clause. Inted an irrevocable power to inspect identified patent application.	
	Departmen paid-up lie invention, flatoughour Governmen The Goven and make c	the above Contract of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, patent application, it world, and of a the world, and of a the world, and of a the the referenced	This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this patent and any counterpart application. If other rights acquired by the Patent Rights Clause. Inted an irrevocable power to inspect identified patent application.	
DATE OF EXECUTION	Departmen paid-up lie invention, faroughour Governmen The Govern and make c	the above Contract of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, patent application, it world, and of a the world, and of a the world, and of a the the referenced	This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this patent and any counterpart application. If other rights acquired by the Patent Rights Clause. Inted an irrevocable power to inspect identified patent application.	
April 5, 2007	Departmen paid-up lie invention, throughour Governmen The Govern and make c	the above Contract of the Air Force, ense granted to the patent application, patent application, it world, and of a the world, and of a the world, and of a the the referenced	This document is confirmatory of the Government under this contract in this patent and any counterpart application II other rights acquired by the Patent Rights Clause. It an interocable power to inspect identified patent application. BY (signature). THUE President: and CEO DAYE OF EXECUTION	

PATENT REEL: 020045 FRAME: 0437